503551571 11/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3598198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER ANN LOVE	10/26/2015
PHILIP ANDREW PROVENCHER	10/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Street Address:	C/O UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY LIAISON OFFICE	
Internal Address:	103-6190 AGRONOMY ROAD	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14927836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: DRS@SLEPATENTS.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPG.102X	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK	
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 3 source=exAssign#page1.tif

source=exAssign#page2.tif source=exAssign#page3.tif

PATENT 503551571 REEL: 036943 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals (referred to herein as "the Assignors") are inventors of an invention entitled COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR USE AS ALKYLATING AGENT SENSORS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF that is the subject of United States Provisional Patent application 62/076,819 filed 7 November 2014 and Canadian Patent Application 2,871,495 filed 7 November 2014:

- (a) LOVE, Jennifer Ann Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
- (b) **PROVENCHER, Philip Andrew** Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

AND WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA (referred to herein as "the Assignee") of #103 – 6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z3 has an interest in the aforementioned provisional patent application based on the employment of the Assignors by the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby transfer to the Assignee, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world, including all rights of priority under the Paris Convention and all rights to any national/regional phase patent application based on the aforementioned provisional application in the United States, Canada, Europe and elsewhere in the world and the right to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, including any continuation, division, or re-issue thereof, said Assignment effective 7 November 2014.

AND, the Assignors hereby agree that they will, at the request and expense of the Assignee, cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining any Letters Patent for the aforementioned invention, including the execution of any documents required to vest title in the same in the Assignee.

ASSIGNORS: Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, the	nis 26th day of October, 2015.
LOVE, Jennifer Ann	Witness Signature Witness Name (Print)
Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, the	nis 26 day of <u>cortobel</u> , 2015.
PROVENCHER, Philip Andrew	Witness Signature
	Witness Name (Print)

1/2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals (referred to herein as "the Assignors") are inventors of an invention entitled COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR USE AS ALKYLATING AGENT SENSORS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF that is the subject of United States Provisional Patent application 62/076,819 filed 7 November 2014 and Canadian Patent Application 2,871,495 filed 7 November 2014:

- (a) LOVE, Jennifer Ann
 Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
- (b) **PROVENCHER, Philip Andrew** Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

AND WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA (referred to herein as "the Assignee") of #103 – 6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z3 has an interest in the aforementioned provisional patent application based on the employment of the Assignors by the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby transfer to the Assignee, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world, including all rights of priority under the Paris Convention and all rights to any national/regional phase patent application based on the aforementioned provisional application in the United States, Canada, Europe and elsewhere in the world and the right to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, including any continuation, division, or re-issue thereof, said Assignment effective 7 November 2014.

AND, the Assignors hereby agree that they will, at the request and expense of the Assignee, cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining any Letters Patent for the aforementioned invention, including the execution of any documents required to vest title in the same in the Assignee.

ASSIGNORS: Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this	day of, 2015.
LOVE, Jennifer Ann	Witness Signature
	Witness Name (Print)
Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this	Q_6 day of $Oct.$, 2015.
Mily Pustice	
PROVÉNCHER, Philip Andrew	Witness Signature
	Niusha Mahmaodi° Witness Name (Print)

1/2

ASSIGNEE:

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the Assignment of the all right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world from the ASSIGNORS.

Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada this _ & day of _ och be

THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

Name Buildiappinio All the the transport of the transport o

Title

Brett Sham Ph.D. Associate Director University - Liquidity Liaison Office